POLICE

KERALA

DO No. 1112/2023/P

DEPARTMENT

No.G8-92064/2023/P

District Police Office,
Palakkad
Bdspplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in
%04912536700
Dated.04-12-2023

Sub : Reward - Awarding GSE — sanctioned - orders issued.
Ref : Reward roll received from DySP, Special Branch.

The following Police Officers/ personnel are awarded with “Good Service Entry” for the
good work done for initiating KAAPA against one Muhammed Shihab, Payyanadam,

Mannarkkad in connection with his antisocial activities.

SL.NO NAME

Praveen Kumar K

M
2 Bobin Mathew
3 Ranjith R
Madhusoodhanan
4
N
5 Shinu P
6 Naseem
7 Surag

92064/2023/P

DESIGNATION GL.NO PEN

DySP

|IOP

GASI

SCPO

GSCPO

CPO

CPO

4269

5111

5458

5704

7045

267064

311662

267546

110519

333570

110129

752282

STATION

District
Special
Branch,
Palakkad

Mannarkkad
PS

Mannarkkad
PS

District
Special
Branch,
Palakkad (
KAAPA
Cell)

District
Special
Branch,
Palakkad (
KAAPA
Cell)

Mannarkkad
PS

DHQ
(KAAPA
Cell)

REWARD

GSE

GSE

GSE

GSE

GSE

GSE

GSE



)0 B

04-12-2023
ANAND R IPS,
District Police Chief

To . Individuals
Copy To : DO Book & DO file, A7(a) section for information and necessary
action.

G8 51e914

-92064/2023/P




