POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.G8-92064/2023/P

District Police Office,
Palakkad

Spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

04912536700

Dated.04-12-2023

DO No. 1112/2023/P

Sub: Reward - Awarding GSE – sanctioned - orders issued.

Ref: Reward roll received from DySP, Special Branch.

The following Police Officers/ personnel are awarded with "Good Service Entry" for the good work done for initiating KAAPA against one Muhammed Shihab, Payyanadam, Mannarkkad in connection with his antisocial activities.

SL.NO	NAME	DESIGNATION	GL.NO	PEN	STATION	REWARD
1	Praveen Kumar K M	DySP		267064	District Special Branch, Palakkad	GSE
2	Bobin Mathew	IOP		311662	Mannarkkad PS	GSE
3	Ranjith R	GASI	P 4269	267546	Mannarkkad PS	GSE
4	Madhusoodhanan N	SCPO	5111	110519	District Special Branch, Palakkad (KAAPA Cell)	GSE
5	Shinu P	GSCPO	5458	333570	District Special Branch, Palakkad (KAAPA Cell)	GSE
6	Naseem	СРО	5704	110129	Mannarkkad PS	GSE
7	Surag	СРО	7045	752282	DHQ (KAAPA Cell)	GSE





04-12-2023 ANAND R IPS, District Police Chief

To : Individuals

Copy To : DO Book & DO file, A7(a) section for information and necessary

action.





